

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4293 OF 2025**

**ANNASAHEB ALIAS LINGOJI BAPURAO PATIL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
SAGAR SANGRAM NAVNE AND OTHERS**

Mr. Vishwamber Digamberrao Gunale, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. S. P. Joshi, Mr. K. S. Patil, Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, Mr. P. D. Patil  
and Mr. D. R. Korade, AGPs for Respondents-State in respective  
matters.

Mr. C. D. Biradar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5..

...

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4498 OF 2025**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4592 OF 2025**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4761 OF 2025**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4928 OF 2025**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5161 OF 2025**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5168 OF 2025**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5700 OF 2025**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5973 OF 2025**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6872 OF 2025**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6964 OF 2025**

**AND**

**MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 117 OF 2025**

**AND**

**MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 118 OF 2025**

**AND**

**MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 123 OF 2025**

**AND**

**MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 128 OF 2025**

**AND**

**MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 147 OF 2025**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 05.08.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)  
JUDGE**

Devendra/June-2025