



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

951 WRIT PETITION NO. 5161 OF 2025

Dinesh Shivram Patil
VERSUS
Ravindra Chhagan Pandey

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sapkal Sandip R
Advocate for Respondents : Ms.P.P. Deshmukh h/f U.R.Bodkhe
Patil

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
Dated : April 01, 2026

PER COURT :-

. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the
respondent, stand over after two weeks, as a last chance.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...